TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.		12/20/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	11500 S. Eastern Ave. #240
City:	Henderson
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3139218	ALLOS
Registration Number:	3276083	EFAPROXYN
Registration Number:	3421541	EFAPROXYN
Registration Number:	3874614	
Registration Number:	3743409	FOLOTYN
Registration Number:	3887969	FOLOTYN
Registration Number:	3874615	FOLOTYN (PRALATREXATE INJECTION)
Registration Number:	3280393	REVAPROXYN
Registration Number:	3323172	REVAPROXYN
Registration Number:	4037899	ALLOS THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	3877788	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0582

900277718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11877-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
Signature:	/rsoneson/
Date:	01/17/2014

Total Attachments: 18

source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page1.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page2.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page3.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page4.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page5.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page6.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page7.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page8.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page9.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page10.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page11.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page12.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page13.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page14.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page15.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page16.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page17.tif source=Spectrum Trademark Release Reel 4956, Frame 0226#page18.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the "Trademark Termination and Release") dated as of December 20, 2013, from BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to a Credit Agreement (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") dated as of September 5, 2012 among Spectrum Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), Subsidiaries of the Company party thereto (each a "Grantor") and collectively with the Company, the "Grantors"), and the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement a continuing security interest and continuing lien (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent in and upon certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined) for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties; and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2013 at Reel 4956, Frame 0226;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of such Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (A) terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral, and (B) reassigns all right, title and interest it may have, if any, in, to or under any Specified Trademark Collateral to the applicable Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature. The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution

52880703

and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Trademark Termination and Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

52880703

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, has executed this Trademark Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Denise Jones

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 18 day of December, 2013 before me personally appeared Denise Jones, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4/16/17

(SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

SCHEDULE I TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See attached.

REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0587

Allos Therapeutics, Inc.

Trademark Report by Mark Status: AÇTIVE

Printed: 3/2

3/21/2012 Page

1

OUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS (CLASSE
LLOS							
RGENTINA	0003.08-TM-AR	8/15/2006	2,695,397			PENDING	C
005 - Pharmaceu JSTRALIA	utical preparations for the t	reatment of cand 8/12/2006	cer; and all goods in 894832	class 5 8/12/2006	894832	· REGISTERED	C
005 - Pharmaceu ELARUS	utical preparations for the t 0003.08-TM-BY	reatment of cand 8/12/2006	er 894832	8/12/2006	894832	REGISTERED	(
005 - Pharmacei RAZIL	utical preparations for the t 0003.08-TM-BR	reatment of can B/15/2006	eer B28625360			PENDING	. (
005 - Pharmacei JLGARIA	utical preparations for the 0 0003.08-TM-BG	reatment of can 8/12/2006	cer 894832	8/12/2006	894832	REGISTERED	(
005 - Pharmace NADA	utical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-CA	reatment of can 8/14/2006	cer 1,313,448	2/23/2011	TMA791,393	REGISTERED	1
000 - Pharmace - INA	utical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-CN	treatment of can 8/12/2006	cer 894832	8/12/2006	894832	REGISTERED	
AITAOF	utical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HR	8/12/2006	894832	8/12/2006	894832	REGISTERED	
,	eutical preparations for the I (CT 0003.08-TM-CTM	treatment of car 8/14/2006	cer 5,256,516	7/16/2007	5,256,516	REGISTERED	01.0
industry 05 - Pharmaceu	rtidal preparations.						
iliuusii y							
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m	rtidal preparations. redical, dental and velerina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU	ary apparatus an 8/12/2006	d instruments, artific 894832	oial limbs, eyes a 8/12/2006	nd teeth; orthopedic B94832	articles; suture mate REGISTERED	erials
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F	edical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003,08-TM-RU eutical preparations for the	8/12/2006 treatment of car	894832 acer	8/12/2006	B94832	REGISTERED	erials
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG	nedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU eutloal preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK	8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006	894832 ncer 300700910			articles; suture mate REGISTERED REGISTERED	erials
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG 005 - Pharmace ELAND	nedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU Butical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK Butical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IS	8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006	894832 ncer 300700910 ncer 894832	8/12/2006	B94832	REGISTERED	erials
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG 005 - Pharmace ELAND 005 - Pharmace	nedical, dental and velerina NUSS 0003.08-TM-RU eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK eutical preparations for the	8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006	894832 ncer 300700910 ncer 894832	8/12/2006 8/14/2006	300700910	REGISTERED	erials
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG 005 - Pharmace ELAND 005 - Pharmace NDIA 005 - Pharmace NDIA	nedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU eutlical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK eutlical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IS eutlical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IN eutlical preparations for the	8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/15/2006	894832 nocer 300700910 nocer 894832 nocer 1479072 nocer D00 2006 00265	8/12/2006 8/14/2006 8/12/2006 7/22/2008	894832 300700910 894832	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	erials
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG 005 - Pharmace ELAND 005 - Pharmace NDIA 005 - Pharmace NDONESIA 005 - Pharmace NDONESIA	nedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU Putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK Putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IS Putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IN Putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-ID Putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-ID Putical preparations for the	8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/14/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/14/2006 treatment of ca 8/15/2006 treatment of ca 8/15/2006	894832 nocer 300700910 nocer 894832 nocer 1479072 nocer D00 2006 00265 nocer 192725	8/12/2006 8/14/2006 8/12/2006 7/22/2008	894832 300700910 894832 1479072	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	erials
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG 005 - Pharmace CELAND 005 - Pharmace NDIA 005 - Pharmace NDONESIA 005 - Pharmace SRAEL 005 - Pharmace	nedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IS eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IN eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-ID eutical preparations for the	8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/14/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/14/2006 treatment of ca 8/15/2006 treatment of ca 8/15/2006	894832 nocer 300700910 nocer 894832 nocer 1479072 nocer D00 2006 00265 nocer 192725	8/12/2006 8/14/2006 8/12/2006 7/22/2008 14 5/23/2008	894832 300700910 894832 1479072 IDM000162386	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	erials
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG 005 - Pharmace CELAND 005 - Pharmace NDIA 005 - Pharmace NDONESIA 005 - Pharmace SRAEL 005 - Pharmace APAN 005 - Pharmace	nedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU eutleal preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK eutleal preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IS eutleal preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IN eutleal preparations for the 0003.08-TM-ID eutleal preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IL	8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/15/2006 treatment of car 8/15/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006	894832 noter 300700910 noter 894832 noter 1479072 noter D00 2006 00265 noter 192725 noter 894832	8/12/2006 8/14/2006 8/12/2006 7/22/2008 14 5/23/2008 2/14/2008	894832 300700910 894832 1479072 IDM000162386	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG 005 - Pharmace ELAND 005 - Pharmace NDONESIA 005 - Pharmace SRAEL 005 - Pharmace APAN 005 - Pharmace APAN 001 - Chemica 005 - Pharmace	aedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IS eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IN eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-ID eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IL eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP eutical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP 89 Is eutical preparations; phane	8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/15/2006 treatment of car 8/15/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006	894832 noer 300700910 noer 894832 noer 1479072 noer D00 2006 00265 noer 192725 noer 894832 noer H04-030589	8/12/2006 8/14/2006 8/12/2006 7/22/2008 14 5/23/2008 2/14/2008 7/25/2008 10/31/1997	894832 300700910 894832 1479072 IDM000162386 192725 894832 4077892	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG 005 - Pharmace ELAND 005 - Pharmace NDONESIA 005 - Pharmace SRAEL 005 - Pharmace APAN 005 - Pharmace APAN 001 - Chemica 005 - Pharmace CUWAIT	nedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IS autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IN autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-ID autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IL autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP 89 autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP 89 autical preparations; phare 0003.08-TM-KW	8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/14/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/14/2006 treatment of cat 8/15/2006 treatment of cat 8/15/2006 treatment of cat 8/15/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006	894832 noor 300700910 noor 894832 noor 1479072 noor D00 2006 00265 noor 192725 noor 894832 noor H04-030589 trations for the treate	8/12/2006 8/14/2006 8/12/2006 7/22/2008 14 5/23/2008 2/14/2008 7/25/2008 10/31/1997	894832 300700910 894832 1479072 IDMD00162386 192725 894832	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace ONG KONG 005 - Pharmace CELAND 005 - Pharmace NDIA 005 - Pharmace NDONESIA 005 - Pharmace SRAEL 005 - Pharmace APAN	nedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IS putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IN putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-ID putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-ID putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IL putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP putical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-KW putical preparations for the	8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/14/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/14/2006 treatment of cat 8/15/2006 treatment of cat 8/15/2006 treatment of cat 8/15/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006 treatment of cat 8/12/2006	894832 noter 300700910 noter 894832 noter 1479072 noter D00 2006 00265 noter 192725 noter 894832 noter H04-030589 trations for the treater 85661 indeer	8/12/2006 8/14/2006 8/12/2006 7/22/2008 14 5/23/2008 2/14/2008 7/25/2008 10/31/1997	894832 300700910 894832 1479072 IDM000162386 192725 894832 4077892	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	
05 - Pharmaceu 10 - Surgical, m EDERATION OF F 005 - Pharmace CELAND 005 - Pharmace NDIA 005 - Pharmace ND	nedical, dental and veterina RUSS 0003.08-TM-RU autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-HK autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IS autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IN autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-ID autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-IL autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP 89 autical preparations for the 0003.08-TM-JP 89 autical preparations; phare 0003.08-TM-KW	8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006 treatment of car 8/14/2006 treatment of car 8/15/2006 treatment of car 8/15/2006 treatment of car 8/12/2006	894832 ncer 300700910 ncer 894832 ncer 1479072 ncer D00 2006 00265 ncer 192725 ncer 894832 ncer H04-030589 trations for the treati 85661 incer N/23666	8/12/2006 8/14/2006 8/12/2006 7/22/2008 14 5/23/2008 2/14/2008 7/25/2008 10/31/1997 ment of cancer 5/13/2007	894832 300700910 894832 1479072 IDM000162386 192725 894832 4077892	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	erials

Trademark Report by M		FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	AFFC#	REGOT	TIL.Cap		
ALLOS continued . , . NORWAY	0003.08-TM-NO	8/12/2006	894832	8/12/2006	894832	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic PAKISTAN	al preparations for the tre 0003.08-TM-PK	eatment of car 8/15/2006	226001			PENDING	005
005 - Pharmaceutic PHILIPPINES	al preparations for the tre 0003.08-TM-PH-R	eatment of car 3/8/2010	der 4-2010-002578	8/26/2010	4-2010-002578	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutica SAUDI ARABIA	al preparations for the trea 0003.08-TM-SA	atment of cand 8/15/2006	er 108675 .	7/16/2008	1000/67	REGISTERED	. 005
005 - Pharmaceutic SINGAPORE	cal preparations for the tre	ealment of car 8/12/2006	ncer 894832	3/6/2007	T06/20273D	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceution	cal preparations for the tro 0003.08-TM-KR	eatment of car 8/12/2006	ncer 894832	8/12/2006	894832	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceuti SWITZERLAND	cal preparations for the tr 0003.08-TM-CH	eatment of ca 8/12/2006	ncer 894832	8/12/2006	894832	REGISTERED	. 005
005 - Pharmaceuti TAIWAN	cal preparations for the tr 0003.08-TM-TW	eatment of ca 8/14/2006	ncer 950141522	5/1/2007	1260404	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceuti TURKEY	cal preparations for the tr 0003.08-TM-TR	eatment of ca 8/12/2006	ncer 894832	8/12/2006	894832	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceuti UNITED ARAB EMR'	cal preparations for the tr 0003.08-TM-AE	eatment of ca 8/14/2006	ncer 84227	9/4/2007	83914	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutl UNITED STATES	cal preparations for the ti 0003.08-TM	eatment of ca 2/15/2006		9/5/2006	3,139,218	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceut WIPO	ical preparations for the t 0003.08-TM-WO	reatment of ca	incer	8/12/2006	894832	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceut	ical preparations for the t	reatment of ca	incer .				
ALLOS in Kataka	na		•	•			001.00
JAPAN 001 - Chemicals 005 - Pharmaceut EFAPROXYN	0003.08-TM-JP 945	3/19/1992 aceutical prepa		10/24/1997	4074945	REGISTERED .	
ARGENTINA	0003.03-TM-AR	2/12/2004	2,494,753	5/9/2006	2,084,679	REGISTERED	009
capacity, where the variety of therapie disorders, namely	tical preparations contain ne compounds are disper is, namely, oncology, ant r, wound healing, ischemi	sed or dissolv i-neoplast trea a, hypoxia, an	ed in a carrier fluid, i tment, blood storagi d hypothermia	ael, cintment of n	iatrix, where the pre	sparanons are useu i	nawice
capacity where the	0003.03-TM-AU tical preparations contain e compounds are dispers s, namely, oncology, ant y, wound healing, ischemi	sed or dissolve i-neoplast (rea	re compounds which ed in a carrier fluid, g atment, blood storag	allosterically mo	dify hemoglobin to	affect its oxygen car parations are used in	rying a wide
BELARUS	0003.03-TM-BY	2/11/2004		2/11/2004	828828	REGISTERED	00
capacity where the	tical preparations contain te compounds are dispers es, namely, oncology, and y, wound healing, ischem	sed or dissolve i-neoplast trea	ed in a carrier fluid, g atment, blood storag	nel pintment of m	iatrix where the pre	paralions are used in	ety of
BRAZIL	0003.03-TM-BR	2/20/2004	826273165	. 1/29/2008	826273165	REGISTERED	
capacity, where t	rtical preparations contain he compounds are disper es, namely, oncology, and y, wound healing, ischem	rsed or dissolv ti-neoplast trea	red in a carrier fluid, atment, blood storag	aet, continent of t	natrix, where the br	eparations are used	ILL & MIDE

Printed: 3/21/2012 Page Trademark Report by Mark STATUS CLASSES APPL# REGDT REG# REFERENCE# FILED COUNTRY FFAPROXYN continued . . REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 828828 2/11/2004 828828 0003.03-TM-BG 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 828828 0003.03-TM-CN 2/11/2004 828828 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, get, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 828828 REGISTERED 2/11/2004 2/11/2004 828828 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of theraples, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 001,005,010 3418911 5/31/2005 EUROPEAN UNION (CT 0003.03-TM-CTM 10/20/2003 003418911 001 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstutis; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry. 005 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify haemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of theraples, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood strorage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia. 010 - Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials. 005 2/11/2004 FEDERATION OF RUSS 0003.03-TM-RU 2/11/2004 828828 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of theraples, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 . 2/12/2004 300157419 0003.03-TM-HK 2/12/2004 300157419 HONG KONG 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity, where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a camer fluid, gel, ointment or matrix, where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 828828 2/11/2004 828828 0003.03-TM-IS 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of theraples, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 REGISTERED 12/14/2005 1268093 2/20/2004 1268093 INDIA 0003,03-TM-IN 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity, where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, cintment or matrix, where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 2/20/2004 D00 2004 04214-042 12/27/2005 IDM000059424 REGISTERED 005 INDONESIA 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity, where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix, where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating e wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 9/6/2005 170175 005 REGISTERED 2/11/2004 170175 0003,03-TM-IL 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to effect its oxygen carrying capacity, where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix, where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 REGISTERED 2/11/2004 828828 2/11/2004 828828 .0003.03-TM-JP 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-necelast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, Ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia

^^ INTDV	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
COUNTRY	HETERENCE#	רונט	AFFL#	TIL CODI	ALCOT	TATOO	00.002.0
FAPROXYN continued :							•
WITZERLAND	0003.03-TM-CH	2/11/2004	828828	2/11/2004	828828	REGISTERED	. 00
005 - Pharmaceutica capacily where the c variety of therapies, disorders, namely, w	ompounds are dispers namely, oncology, ant	sed or dissolved i-neoplast treats	l in a carrier lluid, ; ment, blood storag	oel, ointment or ma	trix where the prep	arations are used in a	a wide
AIWAN	WT-MT-60.6000	2/13/2004	093005765	11/1/2004	1124986	REGISTERED	00
005 - Pharmaceutica oxygen carrying cap- used for treating ond hypothermia	acity where the compo	unds are dispe	rsed or dissolved i	in a carrier fluid, gel	l, ointment or matri	x where the preparati	its ons are
URKEY	PT-MT-80.8000	2/11/2004	828828	2/11/2004	828828	REGISTERED	. 00
capacity where the c	al preparations contain compounds are dispen namely, oncology, and round healing, ischem	sed or dissolved ti-neoplast treat	d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood storaç	gel, cintment or ma	itrix where the prep	aralions are used in :	a wide
INITED ARAB EMR	0003.03-TM-AE	2/22/2004		9/1/2005	50338	REGISTERED	00
capacity, where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, v	al preparations contair compounds are dispe namely, oncology, an vound healing, ischem	rsed or dissolve li-neoplast treat	ed in a carrier fluid Iment, blood storag	, gel, ointment or m ge, blood restoratio	atrix, where the pre n, and are used for	eparations are used in treating a wide varie	ty of
JNITED STATES	MT-E0.8000	· 8/21/2003	•	B/7/2007	3,276,083	REGISTERED	00
capacity, where the variety of therapies,	al preparations contain compounds are dispe namely, oncology, an vound healing, ischem	rsed or dissolve ti-neoplast treat	ed in a carrier fluid Iment, blood stora	, ael, cintment or m	atrix, where the or	eparations are used it	n a wide
gisoroers, namely, v							
WIPO	OW-MT-80,8000	•		2/11/2004	828828	REGISTERED	0
WIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies.		ning one or mor rsed or dissolve iti-neoplast frea	re compounds whi d in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora	ch atlosterically mo	dily hemoglobin to atrix where the pre	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in	ying a wide
VIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, vertically, vertically.	0003.03-TM-WO al preparations contain compounds are dispendently, oncology, and wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE	ning one or mor sed or dissolve iti-neoplast trea nia, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004	re compounds while d in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127	ch allosterically mo gel, ointment or m ge, blood restoratio 12/26/2004	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre in, and are used fo 18762	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide vane REGISTERED	ying a wide ety of
VIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders; namely, VEMEN 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity, where the variety of therapies.	0003.03-TM-WO al preparations contain compounds are disper namely, oncology, an wound healing, ischen	ning one or mor reed or dissolve th-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or mor arsed or dissolve th-neoplast frea	re compounds whited in a carrier fluid, treent, blood storald hypothermia 29127 re compounds whited in a carrier fluid thent, blood stora	ch atlosterically mo get, ointment or m get, blood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically mo	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used fo 18762 dify hemoglobin to natrix. where the or	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used i	ying a wide ety of 0 ying n a wide
WIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, VEMEN 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity, where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, VEFAPROXYN (styl	0003.03-TM-WO at preparations contain compounds are dispended in the compounds are dispended in the contain contain in the compounds are dispended in the compound in th	ning one or mor reed or dissolve th-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or mor arsed or dissolve th-neoplast frea	re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127 re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid thrent, blood stora d hypothermia	ch allosterically mo gel, ointment or m ge, blood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically mo i, gel, ointment or n ge, blood restoration	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used fo 18762 dify hemoglobin to natrix, where the proin, and are used fo	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used i r treating a wide varie	ying a wide ity of 0 ying n a wide
WIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, version of the variety of variety	al preparations contains compounds are dispersamely, oncology, an amely, oncology, are wound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE all preparations contains compounds are dispersamely, oncology, are wound healing, ischemized)	ning one or mor rsed or dissolve it-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or mor rsed or dissolve hit-neoplast trea nia, hypoxia, an	re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid, tment, blood storad hypothermia 29127 re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid thrent, blood stored hypothermia	ch allosterically mo gel, ointment or m ge, blood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically mo l, gel, ointment or m ge, blood restoration	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 18762 dify hemoglobin to latrix, where the pre- in, and are used for 3,421,541	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used i r treating a wide varie	ying a wide ity of 0 ying n a wide ety of
WIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, version of the variety of the variety, namely,	0003.03-TM-WO al preparations contain compounds are dispendent of the compounds are dispendent of the compound healing, ischered of the compounds are dispendent of the compound healing, ischered of the compound healing hea	ning one or more sed or dissolve at ineoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or more sed or dissolve inia, hypoxia, an 3/5/2007 ining one or more or dissolve at ineoplast frea nia, hypoxia, and sed or dissolve tit-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, and sed or dissolve tit-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, and sed or dissolve tit-neoplast frea neoplast frea nia neoplast frea neopla	re compounds while in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127 re compounds while in a carrier fluid thent, blood store in the hypothermia 77/122,117 re compounds while in a carrier fluid thent, blood store in a carrier fluid thent, blood store fluid thent, blood store	ch allosterically mo get, ointment or m get, blood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically mo l, get, ointment or m ige, blood restoration 5/6/2008 ich allosterically mo	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 18762 dify hemoglobin to natrix, where the pro- in, and are used for 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre-	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used ir r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen can	ying a wide ety of 0 ying n a wide ety of 0 orying
MIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, vertically of the variety of the variety, namely, excellar.	al preparations contained on the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, and the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively.	ning one or moresed or dissolve ati-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or moresed or dissolventa, an 3/5/2007 ining one or moresed or dissolventi-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an	re compounds while in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127 re compounds while in a carrier fluid thrent, blood store in the hypothermia 77/122,117 re compounds while in a carrier fluid thrent, blood store in a carrier fluid thrent, blood store in a carrier fluid thrent, blood store in d hypothermia	ch allosterically moge, ointment or mge, blood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically moge, blood restoration 5/6/2008 lich allosterically moge, blood restoration gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration, gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration, gel, blood restoration	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 18762 dify hemoglobin to natrix, where the pro- in, and are used for 3,421,541 diffy hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- on, and are used for atrix where the pre- on, and are used for a great the pre- on, and are used for a great the pre-	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used i r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen car parations are used in r treating a wide varie	ying a wide ty of ying n a wide ety of orying a wide ety of
MIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, version of the variety of	al preparations contained manually, oncology, an amound healing, ischem 0003.03-TM-YE all preparations contain compounds are dispersive of the manual preparations contained manually, oncology, and wound healing, ischemical preparations contained manually oncology, and preparations contained manually, oncology, and preparations contained manually, oncology, and mely, oncology, and wound healing, ischemical preparations contained manually oncology, and mely, oncol	ning one or moresed or dissolve at ineoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or moresed or dissolvente, hypoxia, an 3/5/2007 ining one or moresed or dissolventi-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an nia, hypoxia, an 3/29/200	re compounds while in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127 re compounds while d in a carrier fluid thrent, blood store in hypothermia 77/122,117 re compounds while in a carrier fluid thrent, blood store in a carrier fluid thrent i	ch allosterically monger, plood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically monge, blood restoration 19/6/2008 ch allosterically monge, blood restoration 19/6/2008 ch allosterically monger, blood restoration 19/6/2003 ch allosterically monger plant 19/6/2008 ch allosterically monger plant	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the prein, and are used for 18762 dify hemoglobin to natrix, where the prein, and are used for 3,421,541 dify hemoglobin to atrix where the prein, and are used for a natrix where the prein, and are used for 002154037	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen can parations are used in r treating a wide varie	ying a wide ety of O ying n a wide ety of o o o o o o o o o o o o
VIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, version of the variety of	al preparations contained on the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, and the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively, oncology, any wound healing, ischemed to the compounds are dispensively.	ning one or more sed or dissolve ati-neoplast frea ala, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or more assolve ati-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/5/2007 ining one or more or dissolve nit-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/29/200 ent of oncology, stioned goods a	re compounds while in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127 re compounds while d in a carrier fluid timent, blood store d hypothermia 77/122,117 re compounds while d in a carrier fluid atment, blood store d hypothermia 1 002154037 Ischemia, hypoxia re excluded production of the store o	ch allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically monge, blood restoration 5/6/2008 ich allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration gel, ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment ointment ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointme	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pro- in, and are used for 3,421,541 diffy hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 002154037 -neoplast treatmer liene such as men-	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used i r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen car parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED Affect its oxygen car parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED	ying a wide ety of 0 ying n a wide ety of 0 ying a wide ety of 0 e
VIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, version of the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, version of the variety o	al preparations contains compounds are dispensamely, oncology, an amely, oncology, an amely, oncology, are dispensamely, and dispensamely, oncology, are dispensamely, are dispensamely, and dispensamely, are dispensamely, are d	ning one or more sed or dissolve ati-neoplast frea ala, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or more assolve ati-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/5/2007 ining one or more or dissolve nit-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/29/200 ent of oncology, stioned goods a	re compounds while in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127 re compounds while d in a carrier fluid timent, blood store d hypothermia 77/122,117 re compounds while d in a carrier fluid atment, blood store d hypothermia 1 002154037 Ischemia, hypoxia re excluded production of the store o	ch allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically monge, blood restoration 5/6/2008 ich allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration gel, ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment ointment ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointme	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pro- in, and are used for 3,421,541 diffy hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 002154037 -neoplast treatmer liene such as men-	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen can parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen can parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED ats, wound healing tre struation pants, hygie rs and/or diaper-pants	ying a wide ety of 0 ying n a wide ety of 0 ying a wide ety of 0 e
WIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, version of the variety of	al preparations contains compounds are dispensamely, oncology, an amely, oncology, an amely, oncology, are dispensamely, and dispensamely, oncology, are dispensamely, are dispensamely, and dispensamely, are dispensamely, are d	ning one or more sed or dissolve ati-neoplast frea ala, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or more assolve ati-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/5/2007 ining one or more or dissolve nit-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/29/200 ent of oncology, stioned goods a	re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127 re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid attrient, blood stora d hypothermia 77/122,117 ore compounds whiled in a carrier fluid atment, blood stora d hypothermia 1 002154037 ischemia, hypoxia re excluded products, sterilised gauze	ch allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically monge, blood restoration 5/6/2008 ich allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration gel, ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment ointment ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointme	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pro- in, and are used for 3,421,541 diffy hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 002154037 -neoplast treatmer liene such as men-	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used i r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen car parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED Affect its oxygen car parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED	ying a wide ety of 0 ying n a wide ety of 0 ying a wide ety of 0 e
WIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, vertically where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, vertically where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, vertically of the variety of the vari	al preparations contained and preparations contained and preparations contained and preparations are dispersively and preparations contained and preparations contained are dispersively and preparations contained and preparations are dispersively and preparations contained and preparations are dispersively and preparations for the contained and prepar	ning one or more sed or dissolve treatment of carment o	re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127 re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid atment, blood stora d hypothermia 77/122,117 ore compounds whiled in a carrier fluid atment, blood stora d hypothermia 1 002154037 Ischemia, hypoxia re excluded products, sterilised gauze 0 2,980,089 ancer (priority)	ch allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration 12/26/2004 ch allosterically monge, blood restoration 5/6/2008 ich allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration gel, ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointment ointment ointment ointment of miges gel, ointment ointme	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 18762 dify hemoglobin to atrix, where the pro- in, and are used for 3,421,541 diffy hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 002154037 -neoplast treatmer liene such as men-	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen can parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen can parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED ats, wound healing tre struation pants, hygie rs and/or diaper-pants	ying a wide ty of ying n a wide ety of rying a wide ety of atments, nic pads, s of paper
WIPO 005 - Pharmaceutic capacity where the variety of therapies, disorders, namely, variety of therapies disorders, namely, variety of the va	al preparations contained and preparations are dispersional and preparations are dispersional and preparations contained and preparations are dispersional and preparations are dispersional and preparations are dispersional and preparations are dispersional and preparations for the preparations	ning one or moresed or dissolve ati-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/21/2004 ning one or moresed or dissolvent-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/5/2007 ining one or moresed or dissolvent-neoplast frea nia, hypoxia, an 3/29/200 ent of oncology, ationed goods ands and tampor 2/18/2010 treatment of candul 2/22/2010	re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia 29127 re compounds whiled in a carrier fluid thrent, blood store in the carrier fluid thrent, blood store in the carrier fluid thrent, blood store in a carrier fluid thrent, blood store in a carrier fluid thrent, blood store in the carrier fluid thrent in the carrier fluid	ch allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration 12/26/2004 children allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration 5/6/2008 ich allosterically mongel, ointment or mige, blood restoration age, blood resto	dify hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 18762 dify hemoglobin to latrix, where the pro- in, and are used for 3,421,541 diffy hemoglobin to atrix where the pre- in, and are used for 002154037 -neoplast treatmer liene such as men- inedical use, diapet	affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr eparations are used ir r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED affect its oxygen carr parations are used in r treating a wide varie REGISTERED ats, wound healing tre struction pants, hygie is and/or diaper-pants	ying a wide ty of ying n a wide ety of rying a wide ety of atments, nic pads, s of paper

	DEFENCIOE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
OUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILLU	V() Fit	11001	1100/		
ower Design continue	d					•	
JLGARIA	0003.22-TM-WO-BG	2/22/2010	1032290	2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED	0
05 - Pharmaceutica	I preparations for the trea	atment of can	cer				
ANADA	0003.22-TM-CA	2/17/2010	1,470,514			PENDING	
* - Pharmaceutical	preparations for the treat	ment of cance					
HINA	0003.22-TM-WO-CN	2/22/2010	1032290	2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED	C
	it preparations for the tre			0.000/004.0	4.000000	REGISTERED	(
ROATIA	0003.22-TM-WO-HR	2/22/2010	1032290	2/22/2010	1032290	Redigienes	
	i preparations for the tre T 0003,22-TM-WO-CTN		cer 1032290	2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED	(
	al preparations for the tre						
	S 0003.22-TM-WO-RU	2/22/2010	1032290	2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED	(
	al preparations for the tre	atment of can	cer				
ONG KONG	0003.22-TM-HK	2/17/2010	301545903	2/17/2010	301545903	REGISTERED	(
Pharmaceuticat an babies; plasters, m herbicides (without	• • •	r; sanitary prepaterial for stop	parations for medica oping teeth, dental w	l nurnoses: diefei	ic substances adapte preparations for desi	ed for medical use, troying vermin; fun REGISTERED	tood for gicides,
ELAND	0003.22-TM-WO-IS	2/22/2010		2/22/2010	1002200	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	al preparations for the tre 0003.22-TM-IN	atment of car 2/18/2010				PENDING	
IDIA	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
05 - Phamaceutic IDONESIA	al preparations for the tre 0003.22-TM-ID	3/19/2010		7 8/12/2011	IDM000316539	REGISTERED	
	al preparations for the tre		Ť		•		
SRAEL	0003.22-TM-IL	2/17/2010		4/6/2011	227336	REGISTERED	
	al preparations for the tr	eatment of car	ncer				
APAN	0003.22-TM-WO√P		1032290	2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED	
05 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the tr	eatment of ca	near			÷	
CUWAIT	0003.22-TM-KW	2/24/2010	109912	2/24/2010	92654	REGISTERED	
	al preparations for the tr			e len lande	1022200	REGISTERED	
IECHTENSTEIN	0003.22-TM-WO-LI	2/22/2010		2/22/2010	1032290	nedio reneb	
	al preparations for the tr			6/10/2010	N/47859	REGISTERED	ı
IACAO	. 0003.22-TM-MO	2/24/2010	•	0/10/2010		(1231514.12	
	cal preparations for the tr 0003,22-TM-WO-M			2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED)
AACEDONIA				-//			
05 - Pharmaceutic MALAYSIA	cal preparations for the tr DO03.35-TM-MY	ealment of ca				MAILED	
	cal preparations for the ti	eatment of ca	incer	•			
MEXICO	0003.22-TM-MX	2/17/201		4/14/2010	1152647	REGISTERED)
	cal preparations for the t						
MONACO	0003.22-TM-WO-M			2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERE)
	cal preparations for the t	reatment of ca	encer				
MONTENEGRO	0003.22-TM-WO-M			2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERE)
05 - Pharmaceuti	cat preparations for the t	reatment of ca	ancer		•	•	
NORWAY	0003.22-TM-WO-N			2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERE	
05 - Pharmaceuti	cal preparations for the t	reatment of co	ancer				_
OLIAN.	0003,22-TM-WO-O	M 2/22/201	0 1032290	2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERE	נ
OMAN							
	cal preparations for the t	reatment of co	ancer 0 278904			PÉNDING	

	05555505	EU CO	ACCUL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGUT	NCQ#	OTATOO	OLACOLO
Flower Design continued PHILIPPINES	 0003.22-TM-PH	2/17/2010	4-2010-001805	3/10/2011	4-2010-001805	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutical ROMANIA	preparations for the treat 0003.22-TM-WO-BO	tment of canc 2/22/2010	er 1032290 ·	2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED	05
D5 - Pharmaceutical SAUDI ARABIA	preparations for the trea 0003.22-TM-SA	tment of canc 2/23/2010	er 152247			PENDING	05
05 - Pharmaceutical SERBIA	preparations for the trea 0003,22-TM-WO-RS	tment of cand 2/22/2010	er 1032290	2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutical SINGAPORE	preparations for the trea	tment of canc 2/22/2010	er 1032290	6/17/2010	T1004021B	REGISTERED	. 05
05 - Pharmaceutical	preparations for the trea			2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED	05
	preparations for the trea	tment of cano	cer ·		1032290	REGISTERED	05
SWITZERLAND 05 - Pharmaceutical	0003.22-TM-WO-CH preparations for the trea	2/22/2010 atment of cand	1032290 cer	2/22/2010			
TAIWAN	0003.22-TM-TW preparations for the trea	2/23/2010 atment of cano	099007946 - cer	10/1/2010	1431910	REGISTERED	05
THAILAND	0003.36-TM-TH					MAILED	05
TURKEY	preparations for the treations for the treation for th	2/22/2010	1032290	2/22/2010	1032290 .	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutical UNITED ARAB EMR	preparations for the tree 0003.22-TM-AE	2/25/2010	cer 139494	10/26/2011	158266	REGISTERED	. 05
05 - Pharmaceutica UNITED STATES	preparations for the tre 0003.22-TM	atment of can 8/27/2009	cer 77/813,878	11/9/2010	3,874,614	REGISTERED	· 05
05 - Pharmaceutica VIETNAM	I preparations for the tre DD03.22-TM-WO-VN	atment of can 2/23/2012				PENDING	05
. 05 - Pharmaceutica	preparations for the tre 0003,22-TM-WO	atment of can	cer	2/22/2010	1032290	REGISTERED	. 05
05 - Pharmaceutica	d preparations for the tre	atment of car	ncer		•		
FOLOTYN							
ARGENTINA	0003.10-TM-AR	4/4/2008	2,814,921			PENDING	. 005
005 - Pharmaceutic AUSTRALIA	al preparations for the to 0003.10-TM-WO-AU	reatment of ca 3/24/2008		gic disorders 3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic BRAZIL	cal preparations for the 1 0003.10-TM-BR	reatment of ca 4/4/2008	ancer 829.659.650	•		PENDING	005
005 - Pharmaceution	cal preparations for the t			gic disorders 3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERE	005
005 - Pharmaceuti	cal preparations for the t 0003.10-TM-CA	realment of c 4/2/2008	ancer 1,390,755			PENDING	D
	al preparations for the to 0003.10-TM-WO-CN		ncer and rheumatolog 958621	lc disorders 3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERE	00.00
h	cal preparations for the t	treatment of c		3/24/2008	958621-	REGISTERE	D 00
	cal preparations for the			9/7/2007	5444971	REGISTERE	D 01,05,1

01 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horiculture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.

^{05 -} Pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of cancer, psoriasis and rheumatological disorders

^{10 -} Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials.

Trademark Report by Ma	ark				Printed:	3/21/2012	Page 8
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
FOLOTYN continued EUROPEAN UNION (C)	 0003,25-TM-WO-CTM	3/3/2010	1032596	3/3/2010	1032596	REGISTERED	. 005
005 - Pharmaceutle FEDERATION OF RUSS	al preparations for the tre 5 0003.10-TM-WO-RU	3/24/2008	958621	3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	005
HONG KONG	al preparations for the tre 0003,10-TM-HK	4/3/2008	301085355	4/3/2008	301085355	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the tre 0003.10-TM-WO-IS	eatment of ca 3/24/2008	ncer and rheumatolog 958621	ic disorders 3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	005
INDIA	al preparations for the tr 0003.10-TM-IN	4/17/2008	1677474	3/22/2010	1677474	REGISTERED	005
INDONESIA.	al preparations for the tr 0003.10-TM-ID	4/10/2008	D00 2008 012729	10/27/2009	. IDM000225164	REGISTERED	005
ISRAEL	al-preparations for the tr 0003.10-TM-IL	4/3/2008	210175	10/21/2009	210175	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic JAPAN	cal preparations for the tr 0003.10-TM-WO-JP	reatment of ca 3/24/2008		gic disorders , 3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic JAPAN	cal preparations for the It 0003.25-TM-WO-JP	3/3/2010	ancer 1032596	3/3/2010	1032596	REGISTERED	. 005
KUWAIT	cal preparations for the to 0003.10-TM-KW	3/29/2009	102252	3/29/2009	88889	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic	cal preparations for the t 0003.10-TM-WO-LI	reatment of ca 3/24/2008		gic disorders 3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	. 005
MACAO	cal preparations for the t 0003.10-TM-MO	4/8/2008	N/35126	9/30/2008	N/35126	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceuti MACEDONIA	cal preparations for the t 0003.10-TM-WO-MK			ogic disorders 3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceuti MALAYSIA	ical preparations for the f 0003.37-TM-MY	treatment of c	ancer			MAILED	05
05 - Pharmaceutic MEXICO	al preparations for the tr 0003.10-TM-MX2	eatment of ca 3/24/201				PENDING	005
005 - Pharmaceut MONAÇO	ical preparations for the 0003.10-TM-WO-MC			ogic disorders 3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERE	005
005 - Pharmaceut MONTENEGRO	lcal preparations for the 0003,10-TM-WO-ME			3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERE	005
005 - Pharmaceut NORWAY	ical preparations for the 0003.10-TM-WO-NO			2/13/2009	958621	REGISTEŘEI	D 005
005 - Pharmaceut NORWAY	tical preparations for the 0003.25-TM-WO-NO			3/3/2010	1032596	REGISTERE	D 005
005 - Pharmaceut OMAN	tical preparations for the 0003.10-TM-WO-OI			3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERE	D 005
PAKISTAN	tical preparations for the 0003.10-TM-PK	4/17/200	8 249076			PENDING	008
PHILIPPINES	tical preparations for the 0003.10-TM-PH	4/3/2008	4-2008-003836	7/7/2008	4-2008-003836	REGISTERE	D 008
PHILIPPINES	tical preparations for the 0003.10-TM-PH-R	5/31/201	1 4-2011-06322	10/6/2011	4-2011-06322	REGISTERE	D 00
005 - Pharmaceu ROMANIA	itical preparations for the 0003.10-TM-WO-R			logic disorders 3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERE	D 00
005 - Pharmaceu	itical preparations for the	treatment of	cancer				

Trademark Report by Ma	ark .				Printe	ed: 3/21/2012	Page 9
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
FOLOTYN continued SAUDI ARABIA	0003.10-TM-SA	4/22/2008	129547	5/22/2010	1164/16	REGISTERED	005
	al preparations for the tr				0.50001	REGISTERED	005
SERBIA	0003.10-TM-WO-RS	3/24/2008	958621	3/24/2008	958621	nedio (cheb	003
005 - Pharmaceutica	al preparations for the tr 0003.10-TM-WO-SG		958621	3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	005
	al preparations for the tr						
SOUTH KOREA	0003.10-TM-WO-KR		958621	3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	005
	al preparations for the t	reatment of car	ncer				
SWITZERLAND	0003.10-TM-WO-CH	3/24/2008	958621	3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED.	005
005 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the t	reatment of car	ncer				
SWITZERLAND	0003.25-TM-WO-CH		1032596	3/3/2010	1032596	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the t	reatment of car	ncer				
TAIWAN	0003.10-TM-TW	4/7/2008	097015568	1/16/2009	1345891	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the t	reatment of car	ncer and rheumatol	ogic disorders	•		•
THAILAND	0003.38-TM-TH	•				MAILED	05
05 - Pharmaceutica	l preparations for the tre	eatment of can	cer				
TURKEY	0003.10-TM-WO-TR	3/24/2008	958621	3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the t	realment of ca	ncer ·		•		
UNITED ARAB EMR	0003.10-TM-AE	4/20/2008	111073	9/7/2011	1 49707	REGISTERED	005
	al preparations for the t	treatment of ca	ncer and meumato				
, UNITED STATES	0003.10-TM	5/11/2006	78/881,722	1/26/2010	3,743,409	REGISTERED	005
005 - Pharmaceutic	cal preparations for the t	treatment of ca	лсег				
. UNITED STATES	0003.13-TM	_			•	PROPOSED	005
005 - Pharmaceutica and pharmaceutica	cal preparations treatme I preparations for the tre	ent of rhoumato eatment of deri	natological disorde				
/ UNITED STATES	0003,25-TM	2/ 18/2010	77/939,090	12/7/2010	3,887,969	REGISTERED	005
. 005 - Pharmaceutic	cal preparations for the			•		BENDINO	, oot
VIETNAM	0003,10-TM-WO-VN	2/23/2012	958621	••		PENDING	005
	cal preparations for the	treatment of ca	incer	a 10.4 100.00	o moon!	PEGICTERES	
WIPO	0003.10-TM-WO	•		3/24/2008	958621	REGISTERED	005
	cal preparations for the	treatment of ca	encer	5/0/5010	4 000000	REGISTERED	005
WIPO	0003.25-TM-WO			3/3/2010	1032596	NEGIO I ENED	000
005 - Pharmaceuti	cal preparations for the	treatment of ca	ancer	•		•	
FOLOTYN (and de	esign)		•				
JUNITED STATES	0003.23-TM	8/27/2009	77/813,881	11/9/2010	3,874,615	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the t	reatment of car	ncer				
REVAPROXYN	0003.04-TM-AR	2/12/2004	2,494,752	5/9/2006	2,084,678	REGISTERED	005
capacity where the variety of therapies	cal preparations contain compounds are disper namely, oncology, an wound healing, ischem	ning one or ma sed or dissolve ti-neoplast trea	re compounds which ad in a carrier fluid, atment, blood storag	h allosterically mo	dify hemoglobin t	o affect its oxygen carr eparations are used in	rylng · a wide
AUSTRALIA	0003.04-TM-AU	2/11/2004		2/11/2004	831 582	REGISTERED	00
005 - Pharmaceuti capacity where the	ical preparations contain compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, an wound healing, ischer	rsed or dissolve ti-neoplast trea	ed in a carrier fluid, atment, blood storag	aet niatment or m	iatrix where the Di	reparations are used in	s wide

3/21/2012 Page Printed: Trademark Report by Mark CLASSES STATUS REGDT REG# FILED APPL# REFERENCE# COUNTRY REVAPROXYN continued . . . REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 831 582 831 582 0003.04-TM-BY 2/11/2004 **BFLARUS** 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 1/29/2008 826273173 2/20/2004 826273173 0003.04-TM-BR 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, pintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 2/11/2004 831 582 2/11/2004 831 582 0003.04-TM-BG BULGARIA 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allesterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 REGISTERED 831 582 2/11/2004 2/11/2004 831 582 0003.04-TM-CN 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, get, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of dispersers as male; heavier and historical statement. disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 REGISTERED 2/11/2004 0003.04-TM-HR 2/11/2004 B31 582 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, cintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 3/9/2005 3418977 REGISTERED 001,005,010 10/20/2003 3418977 EUROPEAN UNION (CT 0003.04-TM-CTM 001 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; tire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving 005 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, cintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia. foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry. 010 - Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and Instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials. 005 2/11/2004 FEDERATION OF RUSS 0003.04-TM-RU 2/11/2004 831 582 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of theraples, namely, encology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 2/12/2004 300157437 2/12/2004 300157437 0003.04-TM-HK HONG KONG 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disporters, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 831 582 2/11/2004 0003.04-TM-IS 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia. 005 REGISTERED 3/22/2006 1268094 2/20/2004 1268094 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 2/20/2004 D00 2004 04215-042 12/27/2005 IDM000059425 REGISTERED 0003.04-TM-ID INDONESIA 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobln to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, get, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia

Printed: 3/21/2012 Page 11 Trademark Report by Mark **STATUS** CLASSES REGDT REG# COUNTRY REFERENCE# FILED APPL# REVAPROXYN continued . . . REGISTERED 005 6/7/2005 170173 170173 2/11/2004 ISRAEL 0003.04-TM-IL 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 2/11/2004 831 582 005 2/11/2004 831 582 0003.04-TM-JP 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, cintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia PROPOSED 005 KUWAIT 0003.04-TM-KW 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemographin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 2/11/2004 831 582 REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 831 582 0003.04-TM-LI LIECHTENSTEIN 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 001,005,010 . 8/25/2006 11513 2/11/2004 Z-2004/77 0003.04-TM-MK 001 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry. 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia. 010 - Surgical, medical, dental and veterinary apparatus and instruments, artificial limbs, eyes and teeth; orthopedic articles; suture materials. 005 1054717 B/19/2008 3/13/2007 842133 0003.04-TM-MX2 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compound are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, get ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound heating, ischemia, hypoxia and hypothermia. REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 - 831 582 2/11/2004 831 582 0003.04-TM-MC MONACO 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 831 582 2/11/2004 831 582 REGISTERED 2/11/2004 0003.04-TM-KP NORTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, Ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 005 2/11/2004 831 582 0003.04-TM-NO 2/11/2004 831 582 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, encology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia 005 2/11/2004 831 582 2/11/2004 831 582 0003.04-TM-RO ROMANIA 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemogrobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluid, gel, cintment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, encology, anti-neeplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia REGISTERED 782/4 4/26/2005 0003.04-TM-SA 2/21/2004 SAUDI ARABIA 005 - Pharmaceutical preparations containing one or more compounds which allosterically modify hemoglobin to affect its oxygen carrying capacity where the compounds are dispersed or dissolved in a carrier fluld, gel, ointment or matrix where the preparations are used in a wide variety of therapies, namely, oncology, anti-neoplast treatment, blood storage, blood restoration, and are used for treating a wide variety of disorders, namely, wound healing, ischemia, hypoxia, and hypothermia

rademark Report by N	ian					OT - 20 / 2	01.400	7
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE	:8]
REVAPROXYN continu	red							
SERBIA AND MONTE		2/11/2004	831 582	2/11/2004	831 582	REGISTERED		005
capacity where the variety of therapies	cal preparations contain compounds are dispers , namely, oncology, ant wound healing, ischem	sed or dissolved i-neoplast treal	I in a carrier fluid, ment, blood stora; I hypothermia	gel, ointment or mage, blood restoration	n, and are used for tr	eating a wide variet	y of	
SINGAPORE	0003.04-TM-SG	2/11/2004	831 582	2/11/2004	831 5B2	REGISTERED		005
capacity where the	cal preparations contain compounds are dispers, namely, oncology, and wound healing, ischem	sed or dissolver i-neoplast treat	d in a carrier fluid, ment, blood stora	cel animentorma	atnx where the prepa	fations are used in a	y of	
SOUTH KOREA	0003.04-TM-KR	2/11/2004	831 582	2/11/2004	831 582	REGISTERED		005
005 - Pharmaceut	ical formulations which a	allosterically mo	odify hemoglobin t	o affect its oxygen (_
SWITZERLAND	0003.04-TM-CH	2/11/2004		2/11/2004	831 582	REGISTERED		005
capacity where the	ical preparations contain e compounds are disper s, namely, oncology, an , wound healing, ischem	sed or dissolve ti-neoplast trea	d in a carrier fluid, tment, blood stora d hypothermia	, gel, ointment or m ige, blood restoratio	athx where the prepa in, and are used for t	reating a wide varie	d Mina	005
TÀIWAN .	0003.04-TM-TW	2/13/2004		11/1/2004	1124985	REGISTERED		005
	ical preparations for hur apacity where the comp oncology, anti-neoplast t	nunde are dieni	breed or dissolved	i in a carner ming, di	ei, ointrient or mainx	, where the preparat	its lons are	
TURKEY	0003.04-TM-TR	2/11/2004	831 582	2/11/2004	831 582	REGISTERED		005
capacity where the	tical preparations contai e compounds are dispe es, namely, oncology, ar v, wound healing, ischen	rsed or dissolve iti-neoplast trea	ed in a carner tillio itment, blood stora	, gei, omment or in age, blood restoration	on, and are used for I	treating a wide varie	U WING	
UNITED ARAB EMR	0003.04-TM-AE	2/22/2004		5/2/2005	50307	REGISTERED		005
capacity where the	tical preparations contains compounds are dispens, namely, oncology, at y, wound healing, ischer	rsed or dissolve nti-neoplast trea	ed in a carrier fiuld atment, blood store	i dei bidimentoto	IAITIX WITERE LITE DICO	וו שטפט שום פווטונסום	2 1114	
UNITED STATES	0003.04-TM	8/21/200		8/14/2007	3,280,393	REGISTERED		008
005 - Pharmacet capacity where the	itical preparations containe compounds are dispe es, namely, oncology, a y, wound healing, ischer	rsed or dissolv hti-neoplast trea	ed in a camer fluic atment, blood stor	i del oblimentor i	Tatrix where the prep	alanulis ale useu il	1 4 44/05	
WIPO	0003.04-TM-WO			2/11/2004	831582	REGISTERED		00
capacity where the	utical preparations conta ne compounds are dispe es, namely, oncology, a y, wound healing, ische	rsed or dissolv nti-neoplast tre	ed in a carrier flux atment, blood stor	a nei ninimentori	namix where the breb	ישו שנוטווט מום עסכט יי	I A WICE	
YEMEN	0003.04-TM-YE	3/21/200		12/26/2004	4 18761	REGISTERED	•	00
capacity where t	ulical preparations conta he compounds are dispe es, namely, oncology, a ly, wound healing, ische	ersed or dissolv nfi-neoplast tre	ed in a carrier flui atment, blood stor	n nei nintment of f	namix where the orec	iaianons ale useu i	n a wide	
REVAPROXYN	(stylized)					:		
UNITED STATES	0003.12-TM	2/9/2007		10/30/200	• •	REGISTERE		00
capacity where to variety of the rap disorders, name	utical preparations conta he compounds are dispi ies, namely, oncology, a sy, wound healing, ische	ersed or dissolv inti-neoplast fre mia, hypoxia, a	red in a camer flui eatment, blood sto	a asi ommenian	TRUCK WHELE DIE DIE	Jaianulia ale ugeu i	II G WIGO	
Triangle & ALL	OS THERAPEUTIC					DELICA .		
CANADA	0003.26-TM-CA	2/25/201	1,517,536		,	PENDING		
/ UNITED STATES	0003.26-TM	2/24/20	11 85/250,559	10/11/201	1 4,037,899	REGISTERE	D	(
	•							

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		****					<u> </u>
riangle & ALLOS THE NIPO	RAPEUTICS continued . 0003.26-TM-WO	• •		6/27/2011	1085561	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the tre	atment of car	ncer				
TRIANGLE LOG)		•				
RGENTINA	0003.21-TM-AR	1/22/2010	2,974,013	,		PENDING	05
05 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the tre	atment of car	ncer				
BELARUS	0003.21-TM-WO-BY	1/21/2010	1028254	1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the tre	atment of ca					
BRAZIL	0003.21-TM-BR	1/25/2010	902.269.127			PENDING	05
	al preparations for the tre				100051	DECIDEDED	0.5
BULGARIA	0003.21-TM-WO-BG	1/21/2010		1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
	al preparations for the tre				•	PENDING	05
CANADA	0003.21-TM-CA	1/21/2010	•			PENDING	0.5
	al preparations for the tre			1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
CHINA	0003.21-TM-WO-CN		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1020234	HEGIOTERED	43
*	al preparations for the tre 0003.21-TM-WO-HR		ncer D 1028254	1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
CROATIA			•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,020201	,	
	cal preparations for the tre			1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
·	•	,			, 0.00.00		
	cal preparations for the tro SS 0003.21-TM-WO-RU			1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
	·						
U5 - Pharmaceum HONG KONG	cal preparations for the tro 0003.21-TM-HK		0 · 301528010	1/21/2010	301528010	REGISTERED	05
Pharmaceutical a babies; plasters, r	cal preparations for the tr nd veterinary preparation: materials for dressings; m ut claim of priority)	s: sanitary or	eparations for medical	purposes: diete	etic substances adapt ; preparations for des	ed for medical use droying vermin; fun	, food for gloides,
ICELAND	0003.21-TM-WO-IS	1/21/201	0 1028254	1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	. 05
05 - Pharmaceuti	cal preparations for the tr	eatment of ca	encer	4			
INDONESIA	0003.21-TM-ID	1/22/201	DO0 2010 002565			PENDING	05
05 - Pharmaceuti	cal preparations for the tr						
ISRAEL	0003.21-TM-IL	1/21/201	0 226572	3/6/2011	226572	REGISTERED	05
	cal preparations for the tr			1 10 1 (0.04.0	1000051	DECIOTEDES	n.c
JAPAN	0003.21-TM-WO-JP		0 1028254	1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
	cal preparations for the tr			0/0/0040	00004	DECISTORE	n.e
KUWAIT .	0003.21-TM-KW	2/3/2010		2/3/2010	92034	REGISTERED	. 05
	cal preparations for the tr			F /DO /OO3 O	N/47004	REGISTERED	0.5
MACAO .	0003.21-TM-MO	1/22/201		5/20/2010	N/47301	nediotener	05
	ical preparations for the to			3/17/2010	1148996	REGISTERED	05
MEXICO	0003.21-TM-MX	1/21/201		3/1//2010	1140350	TIEGIOTE I	
	ical preparations for the ti			1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED) 05
NORWAY	0003.21-TM-WO-NC		•	1/21/2010	1020257	recordings	
05 - Pharmaceut PAKISTAN	ical preparations for the to 0003.21-TM-PK	1/22/201				PENDING	05
_	ical preparations for the tr					neolorene	
PHILIPPINES	0003.21-TM-PH '			3/17/2011	4-2010-000741	REGISTERE) 05
55 Db	ical preparations for the ti	reatment of c	ancer	-			
SAUDI ARABIA	0003.21-TM-SA	1/23/201		• .		PENDING	0:

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
		,					
<i>TRIANGLE LOGO cont</i> BINGAPORE	inued 0003.21-TM-WO-SG	1/21/2010	1028254	. 1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	. 05
05 - Pharmaceutica SOUTH KOREA	al preparations for the trea 0003.21-TM-WO-KR	atment of cance 1/21/2010	er 1028254.	1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutic SWITZERLAND	al preparations for the tre 0003,21-TM-WO-CH	atment of cance 1/21/2010	er 1028254	1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the tre 0003.21-TM-TW	atment of canc 1/21/2010	er 099003079	9/16/2010	1429051	REGISTERED	05
05 - Pharmaceutic	al preparations for the tre 0003.21-TM-WO-TR	atment of cand	er 1028254	1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	05
	al preparations for the tre	atment of canc 1/21/2010	er 138318	10/26/2011	158094	REGISTERED	
	ical preparations for the tr	٠.		ss heading) 11/16/2010	3,877,788	REGISTERED	· 05
	cal preparations for the tre 0003.21-TM-WO			1/21/2010	1028254	REGISTERED	, 05
	cal preparations for the tre		er			,	
	LOTYN in Katakan		ntocologida :			PENDING	005
JAPAN	0003,32-TM-JP		81262/2011			CHOMO	000
005 - Pharmaceut	ical preparations and sub	stances for the	treatment of cancers			-	
ホロチン (FOLO	FYN in Katakana)						nn-
JAPAN	0003.33-TM-JP		81264/2011			PENDING	. 005
005 - Pharmaceu	tical preparations and sub	stances for the	treatment of cancers				
ホロティン(FOI	OTYN in Katakana)		•			•	٠.
JAPAN	0003.34-TM-JP	11/11/2011	81263/2011		•	PENDING	. 005
005 - Pharmaceu	tical preparations and sui	stances for the	treatment of cancers				
- - ಹಾಗೆ ವಿಚಾರ್ ಆ	FYN in Korean Char	acters)					
- 솔루타워 (MOLO)							
	0003.31-TM-KR	1/4/2012	40-2012-0000503			PENDING	005
SOUTH KOREA	, ,	1/4/2012				PENDING	005
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu	itical preparations and sul	1/4/2012 ostances for the				PENDING	005
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 폴로틴 (FOLOTY	itical preparations and sul 'N in Korean Charac	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters)	e treatment of cancers			PENDING PENDING	005
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 꼴로틴 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA	itical preparations and sul	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012	e irealment of cancers	V			
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 登로틴 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu	tical preparations and sul 'N in Korean Charac 0003.30-TM-KR	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012 ostances for the	e irealment of cancers	V			
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 登로틴 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu	rtical preparations and sulty. Yn in Korean Charac 0003.30-TM-KR utical preparations and sultical	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012 ostances for the	e irealment of cancers	V			
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 登로틴 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 富洛坦 (FOLOTY CHINA	tical preparations and sulty N in Korean Charac 0003.30-TM-KR utical preparations and sulty N in Chinese Charac	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012 ostances for the cters) 9/29/2011	e treatment of cancers 40-2012-0000502 treatment of cancers 10022176	V		PENDING	000
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 登로틴 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 富洛坦 (FOLOTY CHINA 05 - Pharmaceut	tical preparations and sulty in Korean Charac 0003.30-TM-KR utical preparations and sulty in Chinese Charac 0003,27-TM-CN	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012 ostances for the cters) 9/29/2011 stances for the	e treatment of cancers 40-2012-0000502 treatment of cancers 10022176	V		PENDING	000
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 登로틴 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 富洛坦 (FOLOTY CHINA 05 - Pharmaceut	tical preparations and sulty in Korean Charac 0003.30-TM-KR stical preparations and sulty in Chinese Charac 0003.27-TM-CN ical preparations and subtentions and subtentions and subtentions.	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012 ostances for the cters) 9/29/2011 stances for the	+ 40-2012-0000502 • treatment of cancers 10022176 treatment of cancers	V		PENDING	000
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 登로린 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 富洛坦 (FOLOTY CHINA 05 - Pharmaceut 富洛特 (FOLOTY CHINA	rical preparations and sulty in Korean Charact 0003.30-TM-KR attentions and sulty in Chinese Charact 0003.27-TM-CN ical preparations and subty in Chinese Characteristics and subty in Chinese Chara	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012 ostances for the cters) 9/29/2011 stances for the cters) 9/29/2011	40-2012-0000502 e treatment of cancers 10022176 treatment of cancers			PENDING PENDING	000
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 登로틴 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 富洛坦 (FOLOTY CHINA 05 - Pharmaceut 富洛特 (FOLOTY CHINA 005 - Pharmaceut	rical preparations and sulty in Korean Charact 0003.30-TM-KR stical preparations and sulty in Chinese Charact 0003.27-TM-CN ical preparations and subty in Chinese Character 0003.28-TM-CN suitcal preparations and suitcal pre	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012 ostances for the eters) 9/29/2011 stances for the eters) 9/29/2011 bstances for the	40-2012-0000502 e treatment of cancers 10022176 treatment of cancers			PENDING PENDING	000
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 登로틴 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 富洛坦 (FOLOTY CHINA 05 - Pharmaceut 富洛特 (FOLOTY CHINA 005 - Pharmaceut	YN in Korean Character of the control of the contro	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012 ostances for the eters) 9/29/2011 stances for the eters) 9/29/2011 bstances for the	2 treatment of cancers 2 40-2012-0000502 2 treatment of cancers 2 10022176 3 treatment of cancers 3 10022177 3 treatment of cancers 4 10022177 5 treatment of cancers			PENDING PENDING	000
SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 登三已 (FOLOTY SOUTH KOREA 005 - Pharmaceu 富洛坦 (FOLOTY CHINA 05 - Pharmaceut 富洛特 (FOLOTY CHINA 005 - Pharmaceut 福洛特 (FOLOTY CHINA	YN in Korean Character of the control of the contro	1/4/2012 ostances for the ters) 1/4/2012 ostances for the cters) 9/29/2011 stances for the cters) 9/29/2011 bstances for the cters) 9/29/2011	e treatment of cancers 40-2012-0000502 e treatment of cancers 10022176 treatment of cancers 10022177 e treatment of cancers			PENDING PENDING PENDING	009

RECORDED: 01/17/2014